

www.gmdcollege.in

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Id.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969

NAAC Reaccredited 'B++' Grade (CGPA 2.76)

Best College Awarded by SPPU2012-13

AISHE:C-41292

ISO 9001:2015 Certified College

sinnar college 001@y ahoo.com

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (2024-2025)

Report of Event/Programme

Name of the Department/ committee	Chemistry			
Name of the Coordinator	Miss. Ankita Mukund Rayate			
Title of the Event/ Programme	Guest Lecture on "Research Methodology" using ICT method			
Date /Period of Event/ Programme	12/09/2024, 2.00 pm			
Objective of the event/Programme	1. Helps the students in gaining additional			
	Knowledge about research			
	2. Provide students to know about plagiarism			
	3. Helps Student to understand about research			
	project, paper writing and publication			
Sponsored Agency /Institute	G.M.D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and Science College,			
	Sinnar	1		
No. of the Teacher involved in organizing activity-	Male: 5	Female: 5	Total: 10	
No. of the Students involved in organizing activity-	Male: 0	Female:-0	Total:-0	
Total involved in organizing activity-	Male: 5	Female : 5	Total:10	
No. of the Participant-Students	Male:08	Female:13	Total: 21	
No. of the Participant-Teachers	Male:-2	Female:-4	Total:-06	
No. of the Participants other than Teachers/Students	Male: 0	Female: 0	Total: 00	
Total Participants-	Male:10	Female:17	Total:27	
Name of the Expert /Invitee/Lecturer	Dr. Sharad S. Gaikwad			
(With Designation, Contact, Address & email etc.)	Assistant Professor M. V. P Samaj's K. T. H. M. Nashik			
Outcome of the activity	The objective was successfully completed by interactive communication and discussion.			
Venue of the Event/ Programme	Library Hall, M.V.P. Samaj's G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar.			



Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Id.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969

NAAC Reaccredited 'B++' Grade (CGPA 2.76)

Best College Awarded by SPPU2012-13

AISHE:C-41292

www.gmdcollege.in ISO 9001:2015 Certified College

sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (2024-2025)

Report of Event/ Programme





CO-ORDINATOR
IQAC
G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce
And Science College, Sinnar



Principal
G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and
Science College, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar

Lecture on "Research Methodology"

Guest Lecture: Dr. Sharad S. Gaikwad

Date: 12/09/2024

Attendance Sheet

Time: 2.00 pm onwards

Sr. No	Name of Student	Contact Number	Signature
7	Shaikh Kashaf Ajij	8149772024	Kushi
2)	Sonawone Avantika Pankaj	9356209942	donoward
3)	Rapade Aarti Govardhan	9822668865	Demode.
4)	kokate Shraddha dnyander	9763752512	Dakak
5)	Pawar Priti Keshav	9623295898	femil Pik
6]	Gile Sujata Babasaheba	8459039810	Gill
0	Kokate Prochi subhash	9067517570	Souther.
(8)	Pawar PooJa Hamibhau	9022787394	Office
(9)	Sonawane prothamesh Brausaheb	888848463)	peatlames
10	Pawar Aorti Horibhau	9022787394	aporal
1)	Malpathak Athorra Ravindro	7972872113	Athoniva
12]	RATHOD VIVEK VITTHAL	9529977405	Am
13]	sangale Dayaneshwue phan	4 9607403503	1 Same
147	Desai Abhietek Sanjay	8829804941	ACORACOL
15>	Gowali shinaj Kanhaiya	7744997892	<u>Fauil</u>
5	Albay Akanksha Sahebro	7066118927	Schor.
17)	Ghoderdo prunil Chhaburas	8830405228	Factorie
18)	Gosovi va ishnovi kashinath	8767375559	nd. Gosovi
19)	Dramale Punam Ramkrushna	2830318533	foram.
20]	Godakh Adorti Dattertmeya		Blackh
21	Chavanke Vaishnavi D.	9307013348	@hke
22.	kharat fejasuini Dilip	8956967615	fogazuini:
23.	Gawai Sarthan Sunil	1517282632	Zaakis
24.	Nothe prachi kailas	8767020157	(Nachi
25.	Ishade Dipali Sommuth	त्म 63 29 HUSG	depuls.

No. of Boys:08

HEAD **DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY** G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar

No. of Girls: 1子

G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Dist.Nashik.

